TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Agent		06/28/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Help/Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	6455 City West Parkway	
City:	Eden Prairie	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55344	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3766523	ROBOT/SCHEDULE ENTERPRISE	
Registration Number:	3741750	SEQUEL VIEWPOINT	
Registration Number:	3087239	ROBOT/LPAR	
Registration Number:	2534166	ROBOT/SPACE	
Registration Number:	2450545	ROBOT/SCHEDULE	
Registration Number:	2222678	ROBOT/REPLAY	
Registration Number:	2208887	ROBOT/CLIENT	
Registration Number:	1976839	ROBOT/REPORTS	
Registration Number:	1978481	ROBOT/UPS	
Registration Number:	1978335	ROBOT/ALERT	
Registration Number:	1715358	ROBOT/CONSOLE	
Registration Number:	1711417	ROBOT/NETWORK	
Registration Number:	1628993	ROBOT	
Registration Number:	1642436	ROBOT/SAVE TRADEMARK	

REEL: 005060 FRAME: 0395

15.00 37

900259393

Registration Number:	2709972	STANDGUARD
Registration Number:	2427143	MESSENGERCONSOLE
Registration Number:	2427144	MESSENGERPLUS
Serial Number:	85404847	
Serial Number:	85100738	SKYBOT SCHEDULER
Serial Number:	85100736	SKYBOT SOFTWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8307

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown c/o Katten Muchin Rosenm

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-499
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTiffany Brown
Signature:	/LaTiffany Brown/
Date:	06/28/2013

Total Attachments: 5

source=Release TSA Help LLC#page1.tif source=Release TSA Help LLC#page2.tif source=Release TSA Help LLC#page3.tif source=Release TSA Help LLC#page4.tif source=Release TSA Help LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT ("Release") is made as of June 28, 2013, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent ("Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, HELP/SYSTEMS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Agent were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 17, 2012 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Agent in the Trademark Collateral (as defined below), including without limitation those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 17, 2012, at Reel 4758, Frame 0412; and

WHEREAS, Agent has agreed to release, relinquish and discharge all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation those trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto, and to reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. Agent hereby releases, relinquishes and discharges in its entirety any and all security interest it has in and to all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
- (i) all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to the Grantor of any right under any trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (ii) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing; and
- (iii) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (iv) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

50847527_4

- 2. Agent hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent hereby authorizes and requests the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release against the Trademark Collateral.
 - 4. This Release shall be governed by the law of the State of New York.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**, as Agent

By:
Name: Jeff Bottcher
Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

Trademark Release and Reassignment

 $\underline{\textbf{SCHEDULE I}}$ Registered Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	Registration No.	Registration Date
ROBOT/SCHEDULE	U.S.	Registered	3766523	March 30,
ENTERPRISE				2010
SEQUEL VIEW	U.S.	Registered	3741750	January 26, 2010
ROBOT/LPAR	U.S.	Registered	3087239	May 2, 2006
ROBOT/SPACE	U.S.	Registered	2534166	January 29, 2002
ROBOT/SCHEDULE	U.S.	Registered	2450545	May 15, 2001
ROBOT/REPLAY	U.S.	Registered	2222678	February 9, 1999
ROBOT/CLIENT	U.S.	Registered	2208887	December 8, 1998
ROBOT/REPORTS	U.S.	Registered	1976839	May 28, 1996
ROBOT/UPS	U.S.	Registered	1978481	June 4, 1996
ROBOT/ALERT	U.S.	Registered	1978335	June 4, 1996
ROBOT/CONSOLE	U.S.	Registered	1715358	September 15, 1992
ROBOT/NETWORK	U.S.	Registered	1711417	September 1, 1992
ROBOT	U.S.	Registered	1628993	December 25, 1990
ROBOT/SAVE	U.S.	Registered	1642436	April 23, 1991
STANDGUARD	U.S.	Registered	2709972	December 25, 1990
MESSENGERCONSOLE (Stylized) MessengerConsole	U.S.	Registered	2427143	February 6, 2001
MESSENGERPLUS (Stylized) MessengerPius	U.S.	Registered	2427144	February 6, 2001

Trademark Release and Reassignment

Trademark Applications

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Status	ApplicationNo.	Registration Date
MISC DESIGN (SKYBOT OTTO)	U.S.	Pending	85/404,847	August 23, 2011
SKYBOT SCHEDULER	U.S.	Pending	85/100,738	August 5, 2010
SKYBOT SOFTWARE	U.S.	Pending	85/100,736	August 5, 2010

Trademark Release and Reassignment

RECORDED: 06/28/2013